
 2014 CAPITOL SQUARE/DOWNTOWN EVENT SCHEDULE

DATE EVENT LOCATION WEBSITE

FEBRUARY
Th. Feb. 6 UW Band Overture http://overturecenter.com/community/overture-onstage/season-schedule

Fri. Feb. 7 UW Band Overture http://overturecenter.com/community/overture-onstage/season-schedule

Fri. Feb. 14 Madison Winter Festival - set-up Capitol Square http://www.winter-fest.com/

Sat. Feb. 15 Madison Winter Festival Capitol Square http://www.winter-fest.com/

Sun. Feb. 16 Madison Winter Festival Capitol Square http://www.winter-fest.com/

Th. Feb. 20 Complexions Overture http://overturecenter.com/community/overture-onstage/season-schedule

MARCH
Sun. Mar. 16 Shamrock Shuffle 400 State Street http://www.shamrock-shuffle.org/

Sun. Mar. 16 St. Patrick's Day Parade Capitol Square http://www.stpatsmadison.org/

APRIL
Sat. Apr. 12 UW Spring Football Game Camp Randall http://www.uwbadgers.com/sports/m-footbl/spec-rel/020314aaa.html

Sat. Apr. 19 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/ 

Wed. Apr. 23 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Th. Apr. 24 Take Our Daughters and Sons to Work Day 200 MLK http://www.cityofmadison.com/employeenet/WIC.cfm

Sat. Apr. 26 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Apr. 26 Crazylegs Capitol Square http://www.crazylegsclassic.com/

Wed. Apr. 30 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

MAY
Sat. May 3 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Wed. May 7 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Fri. May 9 WI Law Enforcement Memorial Parade Capitol Square http://www.wlem.com/

Sat. May 10 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. May 10 World Fair Trade Day 30 on the Square http://www.serrv.org/

Sat. May 10 March for Babies Law Park http://www.marchofdimes.com/

Sat. May 10 It’s Glow Time Olin Park/John Nolen http://www.itsglowtime.com/

Wed. May 14 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. May 17 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. May 17 Syttende Mai Run 200 MLK http://www.stoughtonwi.com/

Wed. May 21 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Fri. May 23 Worlds Largest Brat Fest Willow Island http://www.bratfest.com/

Sat. May 24 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. May 24 Worlds Largest Brat Fest Willow Island http://www.bratfest.com/

Sat. May 24 Brat Fest Run/Walk Willow Island http://www.bratfestrun.com/

Sat. May 24 People's Brat Fest 700-800 State St https://www.facebook.com/ThePeoplesBratfest

Sat. May 24 Madison Marathon - Twilight Run Capitol Square http://www.madisonmarathon.org/

Sat. May 24 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/
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DATE EVENT LOCATION WEBSITE
Sun. May 25 Worlds Largest Brat Fest Willow Island http://www.bratfest.com/

Sun. May 25 Madison Marathon - Half Marathon Capitol Square http://www.madisonmarathon.org/

Mon. May 26 Worlds Largest Brat Fest Willow Island http://www.bratfest.com/

Wed. May 28 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. May 31 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. May 31 Susan G Komen Race for the Cure Willow Island http://komenmadison.org/

JUNE
Sun. Jun. 1 Ride the Drive Isthmus http://www.cityofmadison.com/parks/ridethedrive/

Wed. Jun. 4 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jun. 7 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jun. 7 Yahara Fishing Club Warner Park http://www.yaharafishingclub.org/

Sat. Jun. 7 Cows on the Concourse 100 MLK http://www.cowsontheconcourse.org/

Sat. Jun. 7 Cars on State State Street http://www.visitdowntownmadison.com/events/index.php?category_id=3083

Wed. Jun. 11 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jun. 14 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jun. 14 Safety Saturday 100 MLK, Main St http://www.cityofmadison.com/fire/

Wed. Jun. 18 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jun. 21 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jun. 21 Make Music Madison Various http://www.makemusicmadison.org/

Sat. Jun. 21 World Naked Bike Ride Isthmus http://www.worldnakedbikeridemadison.org/

Wed. Jun. 25 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Jun. 25 Concerts on the Square Capitol Square http://www.wcoconcerts.org/

Sat. Jun. 28 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jun. 28 Rhythm & Booms Lake Monona / John Nolen / Olinhttp://www.rhythmandbooms.com/

JULY
Wed. Jul. 2 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Jul. 2 Concerts on the Square Capitol Square http://www.wcoconcerts.org/

Sat. Jul. 5 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sun. Jul. 6 USA Cycling National Championships Capitol Square http://www.usacycling.org/national-championships

Wed. Jul. 9 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Jul. 9 Concerts on the Square Capitol Square http://www.wcoconcerts.org/

Sat. Jul. 12 Dane County Farmers' Market Wilson Street http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jul. 12 Art Fair On the Square Capitol Square http://www.mmoca.org/programs-events/events/art-fair-square

Sat. Jul. 12 Art Fair Off the Square 200 MLK http://www.artcraftwis.org/

Sat. Jul. 12 La Fete de Marquette Central Park http://www.marquette-neighborhood.org/

Sun. Jul. 13 Art Fair On the Square Capitol Square http://www.mmoca.org/programs-events/events/art-fair-square

Sun. Jul. 13 Art Fair Off the Square 200 MLK http://www.artcraftwis.org/
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Sun. Jul. 13 La Fete de Marquette Central Park http://www.marquette-neighborhood.org/

Wed. Jul. 16 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Jul. 16 Concerts on the Square Capitol Square http://www.wcoconcerts.org/

Fri. Jul. 18 Live on King Street Concert Series 100 King Street http://www.majesticmadison.com/

Fri. Jul. 18 Maxwell Street Days State Street http://www.visitdowntownmadison.com/events/index.php?category_id=3123

Sat. Jul. 19 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jul. 19 Maxwell Street Days State Street http://www.visitdowntownmadison.com/events/index.php?category_id=3123

Sat. Jul. 19 Paddle & Portage Capitol Square http://www.paddleandportage.com/

Sun. Jul. 20 Maxwell Street Days State Street http://www.visitdowntownmadison.com/events/index.php?category_id=3123

Wed. Jul. 23 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Jul. 23 Concerts on the Square Capitol Square http://www.wcoconcerts.org/

Sat. Jul. 26 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Jul. 26 Capital City 5K Capitol Square http://www.kidneywi.org/Capital_City_5K_RunWalk-c1242-wp8166.htm

Sat. Jul. 26 Clean Lakes Festival Law Park http://www.cleanlakesalliance.com/

Sun. Jul. 27 Capitol Mile Run Capitol Square http://www.witrackclub.org/

Wed. Jul. 30 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Jul. 30 Concerts on the Square Capitol Square http://www.wcoconcerts.org/

AUGUST
Sat. Aug. 2 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sun. Aug. 3 ACT 12 AIDS Ride Closing Ceremony 100 MLK http://www.actride.org/

Wed. Aug. 6 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Aug. 6 Jazz at Five Concert Series 100 State Street http://jazzatfive.org/

Sat. Aug. 9 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sun. Aug. 10 Madison Pride Parade Capitol Square http://wisconsincapitolpride.org/index.html

Wed. Aug. 13 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Aug. 13 Jazz at Five Concert Series 100 State Street http://jazzatfive.org/

Fri. Aug. 15 Live on King Street Concert Series 100 King Street http://www.majesticmadison.com/

Sat. Aug. 16 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Aug. 16 Madison Mini Marathon Start/Finish: 800 Langdon http://www.madisonminimarathon.com/

Sat. Aug. 16 India Day 100 MLK http://www.aiamadison.com/aia/

Sat. Aug. 16 WOOF'S Pride 100 King Street http://woofsmadison.com/html/pride_2011.html

Sun. Aug. 17 Outreach Pride Parade Capitol Square http://www.lgbtoutreach.org/

Wed. Aug. 20 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Aug. 20 Jazz at Five Concert Series 100 State Street http://jazzatfive.org/

Fri. Aug. 22 Live on King Street Concert Series 100 King Street http://www.majesticmadison.com/

Sat. Aug. 23 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Aug. 27 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/
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Wed. Aug. 27 Jazz at Five Concert Series 100 State Street http://jazzatfive.org/

Th. Aug. 28 TWIF Outdoor Championships Olin Park http://www.tugofwar-twif.org/

Fri. Aug. 29 Taste of Madison - set-up Capitol Square http://www.tasteofmadison.com/

Sat. Aug. 30 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Aug. 30 Taste of Madison Capitol Square http://www.tasteofmadison.com/

Sun. Aug. 31 Taste of Madison Capitol Square http://www.tasteofmadison.com/

SEPTEMBER
Wed. Sept. 3 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Sept. 3 Jazz at Five Concert Series 100 State Street http://jazzatfive.org/

Wed. Sept. 3 Ironman Expo 200 MLK http://www.ironman.com/#axzz2k02Po4yX

Th. Sept. 4 Ironman Expo 200 MLK http://www.ironman.com/#axzz2k02Po4yX

Fri. Sept. 5 Ironman Expo 200 MLK http://www.ironman.com/#axzz2k02Po4yX

Sat. Sept. 6 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Sept. 6 Ironman Expo 200 MLK http://www.ironman.com/#axzz2k02Po4yX

Sat. Sept. 6 Iron Kids Fun Run Capitol Square http://www.madisonsports.org/

Sat. Sept. 6 UW Home Football v. Western Illinois Camp Randall http://www.uwbadgers.com/sports/m-footbl/sched/wis-m-footbl-sched.html

Sun. Sept. 7 Ironman Triathlon Madison/Dane County http://www.ironman.com/#axzz2k02Po4yX

Wed. Sept. 10 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Sept. 13 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Sept. 17 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Sept. 17 Capitol View Farmers' Market Sharpsburg Drive http://www.capitolviewfarmersmarket.com/

Fri. Sept. 19 Park(ing) Day 100-200 MLK http://parkingday.org/

Fri. Sept. 19 Live on King Street Concert Series 100 King Street http://www.majesticmadison.com/

Sat. Sept. 20 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Sept. 20 Food for Thought Festival 100 MLK http://www.reapfoodgroup.org/

Sat. Sept. 20 Ian's Pizza Eating Contest 700-800 State St http://ianspizza.com/

Sat. Sept. 20 UW Home Football v. Bowling Green Camp Randall http://www.uwbadgers.com/sports/m-footbl/sched/wis-m-footbl-sched.html

Sun. Sept. 21 Literacy Network Run/Walk 400 State Street http://www.litnetwork.org/

Wed. Sept. 24 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Sept. 27 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Sept. 27 UW Home Football v. USF Camp Randall http://www.uwbadgers.com/sports/m-footbl/sched/wis-m-footbl-sched.html

OCTOBER
Wed. Oct. 1 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Fri. Oct. 3 Justice for a Cure Kick-off Event 100 MLK http://www.justiceforacure.com/

Sat. Oct. 4 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Oct. 4 Great Midwest Marijuana Harvest Festival 700-800 State St http://madisonhempfest.com/

Sat. Oct. 4 Coop Connection 100 MLK http://www.summitcreditunion.com/coopconnection.html
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Sun. Oct. 5 Great Midwest Marijuana Harvest Festival 700-800 State St http://madisonhempfest.com/

Sun. Oct. 5 Dane County Fire Chief's Parade State St/Capitol Square http://www.cityofmadison.com/fire/

Wed. Oct. 8 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Fri. Oct. 10 Stop the Bop 700-800 State St

Sat. Oct. 11 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Oct. 11 UW Home Football v. Illinois Camp Randall http://www.uwbadgers.com/sports/m-footbl/sched/wis-m-footbl-sched.html

Wed. Oct. 15 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Oct. 18 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Oct. 22 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Fri. Oct. 24 UW Homecoming Parade State St/Capitol Square http://www.uwalumni.com/homecoming

Fri. Oct. 24 Downtown Madison Family Halloween Downtown Madison http://www.visitdowntownmadison.com/

Sat. Oct. 25 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Oct. 25 Freakfest State St/Capitol Square http://frankproductions.com/

Sat. Oct. 25 UW Homecoming UW Campus http://www.uwalumni.com/homecoming

Sat. Oct. 25 UW Home Football v. Maryland Camp Randall http://www.uwbadgers.com/sports/m-footbl/sched/wis-m-footbl-sched.html

Sun. Oct. 26 UW Homecoming UW Campus http://www.uwalumni.com/homecoming

Wed. Oct. 29 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

NOVEMBER
Sat. Nov. 1 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Wed. Nov. 5 Dane County Farmers' Market 200 MLK http://dcfm.org/

Sat. Nov. 8 Dane County Farmers' Market Capitol Square http://dcfm.org/

Sun. Nov. 9 Madison Marathon Capitol Square http://www.madisonmarathon.org/

Sat. Nov. 15 UW Home Football v. Nebraska Camp Randall http://www.uwbadgers.com/sports/m-footbl/sched/wis-m-footbl-sched.html

Sat. Nov. 29 UW Home Football v. Minnesota Camp Randall http://www.uwbadgers.com/sports/m-footbl/sched/wis-m-footbl-sched.html

DECEMBER
Sat. Dec. 6 Santa Swimsuit Run State St./Square - no closure http://startinglineevents.com/ 

Sat. Dec. 13 Run Santa Run 5K 200 MLK - start http://www.racedayeventsllc.com/content/run-santa-run-5k
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